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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

Department of State

TM31327

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

04/01/2003

07/31/2018

2003 LMI TM31327

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/03/2017

Victim Services, Office
of

C10991GG

$1,193,738.02

$1,153,867.91

10/01/2019

09/30/2022

Victims of Crime Act

Grant

12/03/2019

Department of State

TMO09157

$5,000.00

$4,945.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2010

2009 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/10/2010

Department of State

TM51556

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2018

CONVERTED

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

11/04/2014

Department of State

MO51557

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

DEFEND TENANTS FACING EVICTION,
CONSUMERS FACING ILEGAL DEBT
COLLECTION ACTIVITIES

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

11/20/2014

Department of State

TM51555

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LOA TM51555

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/23/2015

Department of State

T1001537

$10,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2019

03/31/2022

2019 ONA LMI T1001537

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/17/2021

Department of State

T™M51471

$10,000.00
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$10,000.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2015

2005 LMI TM51471

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/21/2014




Community

Department of State ~ |[TM61300 $5,000.00 $5,000.00|04/01/2006 [07/31/2015 |2006 Imi tm613000 g/gzﬁs’;und 10/21/2014
Initiative)
Community
Projects Fund
Department of State TM91033 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 04/01/2009 |07/31/2019 2009 LOA TM91033 (Mamber 02/13/2018
Initiative)
Division of Criminal LEGAL ASSISTANCE FOR INDIVIDUALS
Tustios Seryicos C103190 $100,000.00 | $100,000.00|10/01/2018 09/30/2019 | ‘{0 LB e o L Grant 02/07/2019
Division of Criminal |l 3543 $102,872.00| $102,872.00/09/16/2018 [09/15/2019 |LARLEM DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LEGAL 5 02/07/2019
Justice Services SERVICES
Division of Criminal |~} )¢5, $110,417.00| $110.417.0009/16/2012 |09/15/2013 |FUNDING TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Grant 01/14/2013
Justice Services UNIT
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T102648 $50,000.00|  $50,000.00 10/01/2017 [09/30/2018 |LEGAL ASSISTANCE Subject to OSC  |03/15/2018
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T637788 $7,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2024 |03/31/2025 |BYRNE JAG Subject to OSC  03/26/2024
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
]J?l‘:tiile"g:rfvge‘;mnal C118227 $120,250.00| $120,250.00/09/16/2011 [09/15/2012 ||CIVIL OR CRIMINAL LEGAL SERVICES |Grant 01/23/2012
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T00293GG $30,000.00|  $30,000.00 10/01/2021 |09/30/2022 |RENTAL ASSISTANCE CLINICS Subject to OSC  |01/04/2022
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal LEGAL REPRESENTATION FOR VICTIMS
Tustioe Servicos C101850 $112,872.00| $112,872.0009/16/2016 |09/15/2017 | S0 oo 20 S BN R Grant 12/28/2016
Division of Criminal LEGAL REPRESENTATION AND ADVICE
Tustios Seryicos C139791 $110.417.00| $110,417.0009/16/2013 |09/15/2014 | - 0 =0 o I OLENCE | OTant 12/11/2013
Division of Criminal |l 35355 $102,872.00| $102,872.00(09/16/2017 [09/15/2018 |HARLEM LEGAL SERVICES Grant 08/01/2018
Justice Services
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T00403GG $40,000.00 $0.00|01/01/2022 |12/31/2022 |HOUSING SERVICES IN PARTNERSHI Subject to OSC  07/13/2022
Justice Services Pre-Audit
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Division of Criminal

FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
UNIT-PROVIDES LEGAL REP & ADVICE

PR C108312 $112,500.00| $112,500.00 09/16/2010 |09/15/2011 |- S/ ol v e o e pag py | Grant 06/15/2011
COMM
Division of Criminal = 497G $99,992.00|  $99,992.0009/16/2021 [09/15/2022 |Harlem Legal Services Grant 02/07/2022
Justice Services
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
: . T103934 $8,750.00 $0.00(04/01/2022 |03/31/2023 |PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM Subject to OSC  |11/16/2022
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal | 479G, $99,992.00|  $99,992.0009/16/2020 |09/15/2021 |Harlem Legal Services Grant 11/17/2021
Justice Services
Division of Criminal || 5406566 $99.992.00|  $99.992.00|09/16/2019 |09/15/2020 |Manhattan Legal Services for Domestic Grant 02/25/2020
Justice Services Violence Program in Harlem
%;ﬁfg:rfvigmnal C101333 $112,872.00| $112,872.00/09/16/2015 [09/15/2016 |LEGAL ASSISTANCE TO LOW INCOME |Grant 10/27/2015
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
: . T00360GG $17,500.00 $0.0001/01/2022 |12/31/2022 |HOUSING SERVICES IN PARTNERSHI Subject to OSC  |06/23/2022
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal | 44165 $112,872.00| $112,872.00(09/16/2014 09/15/2015 |DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT Grant 12/15/2014
Justice Services
Community
Office of Children & |1\ rhon 10 $10,000.00 $9,890.00(04/01/2010 |12/31/2010 |SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR - Projects Fund 06/14/2010
Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Xflc“m Services, Office | 1 1300GG $965,926.46| $321,975.49(10/01/2022 109/30/2025 |Victims of Crime Act Grant 01/26/2023
Community
Projects Fund
Department of State | TM61431 $5,000.00 $5,000.0004/01/2006 |07/31/2017 |2006 LOA TM61431 (Mamber 10/02/2017
Initiative)
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