## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for MANHATTAN LEGAL SERVICES

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of State	TM31327	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2018	2003 LMI TM31327	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/03/2017
Victim Services, Office of	C10991GG	\$1,193,738.02	\$1,153,867.91	10/01/2019	09/30/2022	Victims of Crime Act	Grant	12/03/2019
Department of State	TM09157	\$5,000.00	\$4,945.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2010	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/10/2010
Department of State	TM51556	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	CONVERTED	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/04/2014
Department of State	M051557	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	DEFEND TENANTS FACING EVICTION, CONSUMERS FACING ILEGAL DEBT COLLECTION ACTIVITIES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/20/2014
Department of State	TM51555	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LOA TM51555	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/23/2015
Department of State	T1001537	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2022	2019 ONA LMI T1001537	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/17/2021
Department of State	TM51471	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2015	2005 LMI TM51471	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/21/2014

Page 1 of 3 - May 17, 2024 - 01:18 AM.

Department of State	TM61300	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2015	2006 lmi tm613000	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/21/2014
Department of State	TM91033	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91033	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/13/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C103190	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	10/01/2018	09/30/2019	LEGAL ASSISTANCE FOR INDIVIDUALS LIVING IN UPPER MANHATTAN	Grant	02/07/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C103243	\$102,872.00	\$102,872.00	09/16/2018	09/15/2019	HARLEM DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	02/07/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128332	\$110,417.00	\$110,417.00	09/16/2012	09/15/2013	FUNDING TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT	Grant	01/14/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102648	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2018	LEGAL ASSISTANCE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/15/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T637788	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2024	03/31/2025	BYRNE JAG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/26/2024
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118227	\$120,250.00	\$120,250.00	09/16/2011	09/15/2012	CIVIL OR CRIMINAL LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	01/23/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00293GG	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	10/01/2021	09/30/2022	RENTAL ASSISTANCE CLINICS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/04/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C101850	\$112,872.00	\$112,872.00	09/16/2016	09/15/2017	LEGAL REPRESENTATION FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Grant	12/28/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C139791	\$110,417.00	\$110,417.00	09/16/2013	09/15/2014	LEGAL REPRESENTATION AND ADVICE TO VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Grant	12/11/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C102323	\$102,872.00	\$102,872.00	09/16/2017	09/15/2018	HARLEM LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	08/01/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00403GG	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	HOUSING SERVICES IN PARTNERSHI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/13/2022

Division of Criminal Justice Services	C108312	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	09/16/2010	09/15/2011	FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT-PROVIDES LEGAL REP & ADVICE TO VICTIMS/PROMOTES AWARENESS IN COMM	Grant	06/15/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00497GG	\$99,992.00	\$99,992.00	09/16/2021	09/15/2022	Harlem Legal Services	Grant	02/07/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T103934	\$8,750.00	\$0.00	04/01/2022	03/31/2023	PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/16/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00429GG	\$99,992.00	\$99,992.00	09/16/2020	09/15/2021	Harlem Legal Services	Grant	11/17/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00065GG	\$99,992.00	\$99,992.00	09/16/2019	09/15/2020	Manhattan Legal Services for Domestic Violence Program in Harlem	Grant	02/25/2020
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C101333	\$112,872.00	\$112,872.00	09/16/2015	09/15/2016	LEGAL ASSISTANCE TO LOW INCOME	Grant	10/27/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00360GG	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	HOUSING SERVICES IN PARTNERSHI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/23/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C444163	\$112,872.00	\$112,872.00	09/16/2014	09/15/2015	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT	Grant	12/15/2014
Office of Children & Family Services	TM09M80	\$10,000.00	\$9,890.00	04/01/2010	12/31/2010	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/14/2010
Victim Services, Office of	C11300GG	\$965,926.46	\$321,975.49	10/01/2022	09/30/2025	Victims of Crime Act	Grant	01/26/2023
Department of State	TM61431	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LOA TM61431	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/02/2017